

2

Ct. Cases / 3/2026

Savita Vs. SAMSUL ALIAS MUNNA

PS (Mangol Puri)

08.04.2026

**One of the regular stenographer of this Court is on leave today**

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Rakesh, on behalf of Savita.

Report of DCP not received.

Put up for report of DCP on 12.05.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/08.04.2026