

2 Ct. Cases / 3/2026  
Savita Vs. SAMSUL ALIAS MUNNA  
(Mangol Puri)

30.05.2026

***One of the regular stenographers is on leave today.***

Present : Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
ACP Amit Ishrar and Insp. Hitender in person.  
None for the complainant.

Reply has been filed whereby it is stated that the FIR has been registered. Copy of the same is also placed on record.

Put up for further proceedings on **05.08.2026**.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/30.05.2026